CUS250M Series
2 x 4” 250W AC-DC Power Supplies
CUS250M Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The compact CUS250M is packaged in the industry standard 2x4” footprint.  The series can deliver 250W with forced air or conduction cooling in ambient temperatures of
up to 50°C.  With Medical & ITE certi昀椀cations, the unit can be used in both Class I & Class II (no ground wire) applications, and meets Class B Conducted and Radiated
EMI with generous margins. Options include a 5V standby voltage, remote on/off, DC_OK and AC_Fail signals, with a U channel, cover or top fan mechanical construction.
Contact Factory for availability - expected Q4 2023

• EN60335-1 Compliant
• Quiet Operation
• Suitable for High Ambient Temperature Environments
• Suitable for B and BF Type Medical Equipment
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Flexible Utilisation
• Space Saving in End Equipment
• Versatile Application
• Suitable for Household and Similar Electrical Appliances
Model Selector
   Nominal Output Output Fan Maximum Current Maximum Power
 Model Voltage Adjustment (1) Supply Forced Air Forced Air
   (V) (V) (V) (A) (W)
 CUS250M-12 12 12 - 13.2 11.4 20.83 250
 CUS250M-15 15 15 - 16.5 11.4 16.66 250
 CUS250M-18 18 18 - 19.8 11.4 13.88 250
 CUS250M-24 24 24 - 26.4 11.4 10.41 250
 CUS250M-28 28 28 - 30.8 11.4 8.92 250
 CUS250M-36 36 36 - 39.6 11.4 6.94 250
 CUS250M-48 48 48 - 52.8 11.4 5.2 250
CUS250M- 12 / U M - J
Output voltage 12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36, 48 blank JST connectors
M (2) Molex type input connectors
blank Dual fuses